or accrued lease payments relating to that lease recognised in the statement of financial position at 31 December
2018.

58 Omnibridge Holdings Limited  2019 Annual Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Continued)
IFRS 16 LEASES (Continued)
A.	 LESSEE ACCOUNTING AND TRANSITIONAL IMPACT (Continued)

The carrying amounts of right-of-use assets as at 1 January 2019 comprises the following:

Right-of-use
assets
S$’000

Right-of-use assets relating to operating leases recognised upon application of IFRS 16 1,487

By class:
  Office premises 1,487

The following table summarises the impacts of the adoption of IFRS 16 on the Group’s consolidated statement of
financial position as at 1 January 2019. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included:

Carrying
amount

previously
reported at

31 December
2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amount under

IFRS 16 at
1 January

2019
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Line items in the consolidated statement of financial position
  impacted by the adoption of IFRS 16:

Right-of-uses assets – 1,487 1,487
Total non-current assets 313 1,487 1,800

Lease liabilities (current) – 1,101 1,101
Current liabilities 3,763 1,101 4,864

Net current assets 16,892 (1,101) 15,791
Total assets less current liabilities 17,205 386 17,591

Lease liabilities (non-current) – 759 759
Total non-current liabilities 24 759 783

Net assets 17,181 (373) 16,808

59Omnibridge Holdings Limited  2019 Annual Report 

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2019

2.	 APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”) (Continued)
NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO IFRSs THAT HAVE BEEN ISSUED BUT ARE NOT YET EFFECTIVE
The Group has not early applied the following new and amendments to IFRSs that have been issued but are not yet
effective:

IAS 1 and IAS 8
  (Amendments)

Definition of Material2

IFRS 3 (Amendments) Definition of a Business1

IFRS 10 and IAS 28
  (Amendments)

Sale or Contribution of Assets between an Investor and its Associate or Joint Venture4